
Duke (8-2-0, 3-0-0) -vs- NC State (6-3-3, 1-2-0)
09/25/2022 at Raleigh (Dail Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/25/2022
Attendance: 1254
Stadium: Dail Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, John McCloskey   Asst. Referee, Patrick
Schmidt   Asst. Referee, Bradley Shrader   Alt. Official, Forrest
Ambrose   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Duke 2 4 6
NC State 0 0 0

Duke 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 2 Rader, Kat 2 1 1 1 51
MID 7 Jones, Sophie 1 1 0 0 67
MID 10 Migli, Olivia 0 0 0 1 58
DEF 15 Royson, Emily 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 18 Cooper, Michelle 3 2 2 2 59
MID 19 Graham, Maggie 3 2 1 0 59
DEF 21 Groff, Katie 2 0 0 2 72
MID 22 Graham, Delaney 0 0 0 0 67
MID 24 Pluck, Mackenzie 4 4 2 1 63
DEF 25 Royson, Jenna 0 0 0 0 90
GK 26 Jones, Ruthie 0 0 0 0 76

Substitutes
GK 1 Duffy, Caroline 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 3 Ndaw, Dieynaba 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 4 Bruster, Baleigh 0 0 0 0 49
MID 5 Piper, Sarah 0 0 0 0 14
MID 6 Lynch, Devin 0 0 0 0 36
DEF 8 Piper, Elle 0 0 0 0 33
MID 9 Watkins, Grace 1 1 0 0 44
MID 11 Burnell, Julia 0 0 0 0 14
MID 12 Evans, Taylor 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 13 Duerr, Emmy 0 0 0 0 18
MID 14 Hannon, Julia 0 0 0 0 18
MID 17 Chico, Nicole 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 20 Wilson, Kelly 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 16 11 6 7 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Duffy, Caroline 14:00 0 0
26 Jones, Ruthie 76:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

NC State 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Zimmer, Nina 0 0 0 0 71
FWD 4 Hall-Robinson, Leyah 0 0 0 0 71
DEF 5 Butler, Jenna 1 0 0 0 71
DEF 6 Guttenberger, Lulu 0 0 0 0 82
MID 10 Wohner, Annika 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 11 Soto, Fernanda 0 0 0 0 57
MID 12 Thomas, Jaiden 0 0 0 0 71
FWD 15 Joseph, Jameese 1 0 0 0 67
GK 19 Echezarreta, Maria 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 20 Holt, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 71
FWD 23 Strickland, Alexis 0 0 0 0 65

Substitutes
DEF 3 Weber, Brianna 0 0 0 0 52
FWD 14 Vaughan, Mia 0 0 0 0 72
FWD 17 Holt, Brianna 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 18 Reid, Madison 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 22 Chism, Taylor 0 0 0 0 19
MID 24 Castro, Samantha 0 0 0 0 14
MID 25 Arnold, Sarah 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 28 Siddiqi, Kayla 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 29 Kim, Cienna 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 2 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
19 Echezarreta, Maria 90:00 6 5

Totals 6 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Duke 7 9 16
NC State 2 0 2

Saves By Period
Duke 0 0 0
NC State 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Duke 2 2 4
NC State 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Duke 4 0 4
NC State 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

05:33 Duke Michelle Cooper Olivia Migli
GOAL by Duke Cooper, Michelle Assist by Migli,
Olivia.

07:39 Duke Mackenzie Pluck GOAL by Duke Pluck, Mackenzie.



45:45 Duke Michelle Cooper Mackenzie Pluck
GOAL by Duke Cooper, Michelle Assist by Pluck,
Mackenzie.

53:27 Duke Mackenzie Pluck Michelle Cooper , Katie Groff
GOAL by Duke Pluck, Mackenzie Assist by
Cooper, Michelle and Groff, Katie.

58:09 Duke Kat Rader Michelle Cooper
GOAL by Duke Rader, Kat Assist by Cooper,
Michelle.

66:45 Duke Maggie Graham Katie Groff , Kat Rader
GOAL by Duke Graham, Maggie Assist by Groff,
Katie and Rader, Kat.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 23:51 (YELLOW), #18 Michelle Cooper (Duke)   52:07 (YELLOW), #11 Fernanda Soto (NCSU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NCSU Echezarreta, Maria at goalie for NC State
00:00 Duke Jones, Ruthie at goalie for Duke
00:25 Duke Shot by Duke Cooper, Michelle, out top.
05:33 Duke GOAL by Duke Cooper, Michelle Assist by Migli, Olivia.

Duke 1, NC State 0
06:55 NCSU Foul on Soto, Fernanda.
07:39 Duke GOAL by Duke Pluck, Mackenzie.

Duke 2, NC State 0
10:28 Duke Offside against Duke.
13:45 Duke Corner kick [13:45].
14:19 Duke Shot by Duke Groff, Katie, out right.
14:55 Duke Foul on Migli, Olivia.
16:11 Duke Offside against Duke.
17:03 NCSU NCSU substitution: Vaughan, Mia for Wohner, Annika.
17:19 Duke Shot by Duke Graham, Maggie, out top right.
17:42 Duke Shot by Duke Pluck, Mackenzie, top left, saved by Echezarreta, Maria.
22:17 Duke Foul on Graham, Maggie.
23:51 Duke Yellow card on Duke Cooper, Michelle.
23:51 Duke Duke substitution: Watkins, Grace for Rader, Kat.
23:51 NCSU NCSU substitution: Weber, Brianna for Guttenberger, Lulu.
26:07 Duke Duke substitution: Piper, Elle for Migli, Olivia.
26:07 Duke Duke substitution: Bruster, Baleigh for Royson, Emily.
28:37 NCSU Foul on Soto, Fernanda.
29:07 Duke Offside against Duke.
30:24 NCSU Shot by NCSU Joseph, Jameese, out top left.
31:21 NCSU NCSU substitution: Guttenberger, Lulu for Weber, Brianna.
31:21 Duke Duke substitution: Chico, Nicole for Graham, Maggie.
31:21 Duke Duke substitution: Lynch, Devin for Pluck, Mackenzie.
31:45 NCSU NCSU substitution: Weber, Brianna for Strickland, Alexis.
37:35 NCSU Shot by NCSU Butler, Jenna, out right.
40:49 Duke Foul on Graham, Delaney.
41:16 NCSU Foul on Weber, Brianna.
42:40 NCSU Foul on Joseph, Jameese.
44:01 Duke Shot by Duke Watkins, Grace, bottom right, saved by Echezarreta, Maria.
44:16 Duke Corner kick [44:16].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Duke
FOR Duke: , #26 Jones, Ruthie, #10 Migli, Olivia, #7 Jones, Sophie, #2 Rader, Kat, #4 Bruster, Baleigh, #18 Cooper,
Michelle, #19 Graham, Maggie, #21 Groff, Katie, #22 Graham, Delaney, #24 Pluck, Mackenzie, #25 Royson, Jenna.

45:00 NCSU

FOR NCSU: , #19 Echezarreta, Maria, #2 Zimmer, Nina, #4 Hall-Robinson, Leyah, #5 Butler, Jenna, #6 Guttenberger,
Lulu, #14 Vaughan, Mia, #11 Soto, Fernanda, #12 Thomas, Jaiden, #15 Joseph, Jameese, #20 Holt, Brooklyn, #3
Weber, Brianna.

45:00 Duke Duke substitution: Migli, Olivia for Watkins, Grace.
45:00 Duke Duke substitution: Rader, Kat for Piper, Elle.
45:00 Duke Duke substitution: Graham, Maggie for Chico, Nicole.
45:00 Duke Duke substitution: Pluck, Mackenzie for Lynch, Devin.
45:45 Duke GOAL by Duke Cooper, Michelle Assist by Pluck, Mackenzie.

Duke 3, NC State 0
48:33 Duke Offside against Duke.
50:52 NCSU Foul on Joseph, Jameese.
52:07 NCSU Yellow card on NCSU Soto, Fernanda.
53:27 Duke GOAL by Duke Pluck, Mackenzie Assist by Cooper, Michelle and Groff, Katie.

Duke 4, NC State 0
56:50 NCSU NCSU substitution: Strickland, Alexis for Soto, Fernanda.
58:09 Duke GOAL by Duke Rader, Kat Assist by Cooper, Michelle.

Duke 5, NC State 0
58:09 Duke Duke substitution: Watkins, Grace for Cooper, Michelle.
59:57 Duke Shot by Duke Jones, Sophie, bottom left, saved by Echezarreta, Maria.
60:28 NCSU Foul on Strickland, Alexis.



62:13 Duke Shot by Duke Rader, Kat.
62:34 NCSU Foul on Joseph, Jameese.
63:16 Duke Shot by Duke Pluck, Mackenzie, bottom left, saved by Echezarreta, Maria.
64:08 Duke Shot by Duke Graham, Maggie, top, saved by Echezarreta, Maria.
66:16 Duke Corner kick [66:16].
66:42 Duke Shot by Duke Groff, Katie, blocked.
66:42 NCSU NCSU substitution: Kim, Cienna for Joseph, Jameese.
66:42 Duke Duke substitution: Lynch, Devin for Jones, Sophie.
66:42 Duke Duke substitution: Piper, Elle for Graham, Delaney.
66:45 Duke GOAL by Duke Graham, Maggie Assist by Groff, Katie and Rader, Kat.

Duke 6, NC State 0
70:01 NCSU NCSU substitution: Siddiqi, Kayla for Zimmer, Nina.
70:01 NCSU NCSU substitution: Chism, Taylor for Hall-Robinson, Leyah.
70:01 NCSU NCSU substitution: Holt, Brianna for Butler, Jenna.
70:01 NCSU NCSU substitution: Arnold, Sarah for Thomas, Jaiden.
70:01 NCSU NCSU substitution: Reid, Madison for Holt, Brooklyn.
70:25 NCSU Corner kick [70:25].
71:38 Duke Duke substitution: Duerr, Emmy for Rader, Kat.
71:38 Duke Duke substitution: Hannon, Julia for Graham, Maggie.
71:38 Duke Duke substitution: Evans, Taylor for Groff, Katie.
73:41 Duke Corner kick [73:41].
76:00 NCSU NCSU substitution: Castro, Samantha for Weber, Brianna.
76:00 Duke Duke substitution: Duffy, Caroline for Jones, Ruthie.
76:00 Duke Duke substitution: Burnell, Julia for Migli, Olivia.
76:00 Duke Duke substitution: Chico, Nicole for Bruster, Baleigh.
76:00 Duke Duke substitution: Piper, Sarah for Pluck, Mackenzie.
81:35 Duke Duke substitution: Ndaw, Dieynaba for Watkins, Grace.
81:35 Duke Duke substitution: Wilson, Kelly for Piper, Elle.
83:54 Duke Offside against Duke.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


